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ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST 

UPC 

0 4 7700 25716 7 
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M-24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST -NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL# G 's 9o 1 F if 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS 
410 SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK 

440 PROOF """*A..-.,._ ~ •~:1r:\ «0;;-~,,,,.;; 

'"'~~'ii~"'" ~~·~·~ .. . .. - ··~···~·" 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE .•. ···~~1!':';';":$ 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION OCl 

480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION ~ ·rrn~a/1/) 
490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

500 ROLLMARK CALI BER 

510 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS +t- .s LBS I 
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OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE 'INITIAL 
I 2 LBS MIN . rp.- ·~ d; r 560 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX /p ~. /?i.-1--o(., L)J7-........ 

CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I 3-~ 3.P-- 3Y- l/~--cG J9f} 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I ,' COi ?-- ~ 6 e:J."' I CJ e}_.:;)_.-' /.).--(_ q{., EYfr 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK ti ... 2.Cf'-o(o ~:rz_ 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS 1;-11-0~ 13ic-
L) ATTACH FRONT AND 

''BLC-REAR SIGHT ASSY'S /J-//-()/o 

M) IRON SIGHT 
15 L-C-ALIGNMENT ld---//-0& 

N)DETACHFRONTAND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 

"ELV IN NUMBERED CONTAINER iri.-11-00 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND ~ FAIL 

650 TARGET ~S) FAIL tth9!('1 ·~---- -
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION I 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION ~t- / 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \ 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \ 

660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 1/1,R<iht ~/JJ 
/ 

670 FINAL INSPECTION . 
A)HEADSPACE /J--f/-6k 'J3L G--

+I· .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

,.,.(.C,C. ~ ~ !t,7 /. .trS' e<. 7 (., /ff)-B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS /,..;,-/-<X; 

C) FUNCTION 

690 PACK 
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Profile SWS 
Gun Type: Rifle 
Make: Remington 
Note: R. Putch 11 /15/06 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 
.000 .010 .020 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

1 2.637 0.056 

2 2.658 0.056 

3 2.641 0.056 

4 2.674 0.056 

5 2.666 0.056 

llUJ J&.S 

Trigger Profiie-[ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.034 0.033 

0.034 0.033 

0.035 0.033 

0.035 0.033 

0.036 0.033 

.060 

M/24 
Form #F005 
2.5 lbs. ini. 

.070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.047 

0.047 

0.046 

0.045 

0.045 

.080 

Lock Time 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Anms Co., Inc .. 11/15/2006 2:44:44 PM 
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.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

SetTrigger 

Set Trigger 

Ssi ~rig;cr 

Set Tng~c: 

.. 100 
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Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 11/15/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 2.5 lbs. after 50 cycles 

F 
0 

~ 2.sl~~~~_,_~~~_'._~~~--l~~~~~~~;z;:;.;:;=;;;;;;:~~~-,-+~~~~+--~-

·\ 
2.0l~~~~-'-~~~---'-~~~__J~~~~_,__~-ll~~-+-~~----'~;,+~~~~r-~~---f~'--~~-~~~---·· 

1.5. 

o.o~·~~~-.!~~~~..:__~~~-'--~~~__;..~~~~'---~~~-l.-~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

.000 .010 .020 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

1 2.530 0.061 

2 2.524 0.059 

3 2.607 0.061 

4 2.591 0.060 

5 2.605 0.060 

ffVj JS-7 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.039 0.034 

0.038 0.034 

0.038 0.034 

0.039 0.034 

0.039 0.034 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.046 

0.045 

0.047 

0.047 

0.046 

.080 

Lock Time 
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Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 
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F 
a 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

4.5------

3.0--

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 11/15/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

M/24 
Form #F005 
3.0 lbs. ini. 

~ 2.5--~---'-----'------'-----+--+1~-+-------Tlr----+-,:ffP' 

e 

1.5 ----

0.51----------'------:------/,{/-----+-------'----+-----'-----------·· - -~-

o.ol=======================:::::==::::::::".:..._J~~---1~~~~~~~_j_-~~__;_~~~~~-~
_ooo .010 .020 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

1 3.105 0.062 

2 3.077 0.062 

3 3.085 0.061 

4 3.172 0.061 

5 3.153 0.060 

/4Uj 3. {) 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.037 0.032 

0.038 0.031 

0.039 0.031 

0.038 0.031 

0.038 0.031 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.060 

0.058 

0.056 

0.058 

0.057 

.080 

Lock Time 
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Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 
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F 
0 
r 
c 
e 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

.010 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 11/15/06 

.020 .030 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Trigger: 3.0 lbs. after 20 cycles 

.040 .050 .060 .070 .080 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate 

0.055 

0.053 

0.052 

0.054 

0.053 

Lock Time 

1 2.975 0.058 0.035 0.032 

2 2.932 0.058 0.035 0.031 

3 2.848 0.058 0.035 0.032 

4 2.926 0.058 0.035 0.031 

5 2.901 0.058 0.036 0.031 

pu3 Ji_q I 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 11/15/2006 2:55:13 PM 
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.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Tn;;er 

.100 
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Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 -----

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 25 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 11/15/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

M/24 
Form #FOOS 
4.0 lbs. ini. 

0.5 l------;-----------+-----*11-----7------'-----7------'----------------

• 0.0 
·.ooo .010 .020 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

1 3.990 0.063 

2 4.023 0.063 

3 3.939 0.064 

4 3.963 0.064 

5 4.010 0.063 

/tVj 3q8 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.040 0.028 

0.041 0.028 

0.040 0.028 

0.040 0.028 

0.040 0.028 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.080 

0.076 

0.076 

0.075 

0.076 

.080 

Lock Time 
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Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Tngge: 

Set Tr;gger 
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F 
0 

r 
c 
e 

# 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

Peak Force 

4.093 

4.023 

4.117 

3.973 

3.973 

Avj 4,03 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 11/15106 

Travel To Actuate 

0.059 

0.058 

0.058 

0.058 

0.060 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.036 0.027 

0.036 0.028 

0.036 0.027 

0.036 0.028 

0.036 0.027 

M/24 
Form #FOOS 
4.0 lbs. after 20 cycles 

Energy To Actuate 

0.076 

0.073 

0.075 

0.073 

0.075 

Lock Time 
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Set Trigger 
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5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

.ODO 

# Peak Force 

1 2.570 

2 2.569 

3 2.525 

4 2.582 

5 2.722 

.010 

AU~ :It'1 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 11/15/06 

.020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.053 

0.053 

0.052 

0.053 

0.054 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.034 0.031 

0.034 0.031 

0.033 0.031 

0.033 0.031 

0.032 0.031 

M/24 
Form #F005 
reset to 2.5 lbs. for final test 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.043 

0.043 

0.042 

0.043 

0.046 

.OBO 

Lock Time 
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Set Trigger 

Set Tr~ggsr 
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F 
0 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 

R. Putch 11/15/06 

3.01-----'------'-----i 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Trigger: set to 4.0 lbs. for target & accuracy 

~ 2.51-----~---~-----+--~-+----'HH'---+-----+-4+1-+!ff-+-l-----~-----

e 

1.Si-----,-----------·-·-

1.01-----'------'-------~-ff{f-----'-----.,..--------~----~· 

0.5 -----·---------'------'--...,if,f/,,L---+----'-----+----------,----------·---····-

o.olc:=:====================:::::j::::_~~_J~~~...-1.~~~_j_~~~~~~~_;_~~~-'-~~~
.ooo .010 .020 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 
4.110 0.064 

2 4.071 0.063 

3 4.072 0.064 

4 4.027 0.062 

5 4.042 0.061 

Av5 L),o(o 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.039 0.027 

0.038 0.027 

0.037 0.027 

0.037 0.027 

0.037 0.028 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.087 

0.086 

0.086 

0.084 

0.083 

.080 

Lock Time 
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Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trlgger 

Set Trigger 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: G6590184. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 11/30/2006 05:27 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 'to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.066 
-0.126 
0.143 
0.702 
0.119 
0.096 
0.122 
0.200 
0.122 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6590184. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 11/30/2006 
FILE TIME: 05:27 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.003 
-0.118 
0.119 
2.052 
1. 590 
2.351 
0.295 
1.207 
0.772 

2 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.909 
2: -0.609 
3: -0.805 
4: 1.143 
5: 0.057 
6: 0.278 
7: 0 .119 
8: 0.220 
9: 0.246 

10: 0.292 
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y 

0.630 
0.459 

-0.551 
-0.517 
-0.960 
-0.853 
-0.437 

0.082 
0.578 
0.384 

6 
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~~ SERIAL NUMBER: G6590184. 0 POINTif x 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 1: -1.502 
FILE DATE: 11/30/2006 2: -0.198 
FILE TIME: 05:27 3 : 1. 498 

4: 0.597 
X CENTROID: -0.078 5: 0.305 
Y CENTROID: -0.170 6: -0.160 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.187 7: -0.152 
HORZ SPREAD: 3.000 8: 0.099 
VERT SPREAD: 1.213 9: -0.315 
GROUP SPREAD: 3.059 10: -0.956 
MIN RADIUS: 0.138 
MAX RADIUS: 1. 596 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.711 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 5 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 8 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 
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y 

-0.517 
-0.962 
0.079 

-0.331 
-0.305 
-0.281 
-0.001 
0.185 
0.251 
0.183 

• 
2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6590184. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 11/30/2006 
FILE TIME: 05:27 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.031 
-0.238 
0.240 
1.224 
2.695 
2.812 
0.092 
1.918 
0.606 

5 
9 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.084 
2: 0. 213 
3: 0.604 
4: 0.123 
5: -0.506 
6: -0.091 
7: 0.013 
8: -0.368 
9: -0. 313 

10: 0. 718 
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y 
0.666 
0.409 

-0.146 
-0.451 
-0.444 
0.030 

-0.148 
-0.055 
-0.210 
-2.029 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: 86590184. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 11/30/2006 
FILE TIME: 05:27 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.175 
-0.029 
0.178 
2.101 
1. 721 
2.245 
0.070 
1.406 
0.680 

4 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -1.435 
2: -1.076 
3: -0.567 
4: 0.666 
5: 0. 551 
6: 0.227 
7: -0.106 
8: -0.123 
9: -0. 254 

10: 0.365 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
0.459 

-1.109 
-0.302 
0.307 

-0.244 
-0.124 
-0.019 
0.194 
0.612 

-0.063 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: 86590184. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 11/30/2006 
FILE TIME: 05:27 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.111 
-0.076 
0.135 
1.765 
2.422 
2.633 
0.343 
1.470 
0.740 

4 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.408 
0.884 
0.392 
0.076 

-0.881 
-0.626 
-0.640 
-0.406 
-0.016 
-0.301 
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• 

y 

-1.452 
-0.280 
-0.568 
-0.381 
-0.206 
0.970 
0.415 
0.099 
0.291 
0.349 

6 
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